

## Hatton Award 候補者募集中!



## 国際歯科研究学会日本部会(JADR)会員の皆様

SAN DIEGO

このたび、国際歯科研究学会(IADR)の Hatton Award 候補者を募集いたしますので、是非、ご応募くださいますようお願いします(締め切り: 2025 年 6 月 30 日 (月) 必着、提出先: JADR 事務局本部 jadr@ac-square.co.jp)。

書面審査による一次選考を通過した候補者は 2025 年 8 月 18 日に行われる二次選考(於:大阪)で oral presentation を行って頂き、最終候補者が決定されます。最終候補者は 2025 年 10 月 22 日までに IADR 本部に演題投稿を行い、2026 年 3 月 25-28 日にサンディエゴで開催される第 104 回 IADR にて演題発表を行って頂きます(詳しくは Hatton Award 募集案内をご覧ください)。

多くの皆様のご参加をお待ちしております!

Hatton Award 申請フォーム (JADR ホームページ内) https://jadr.umin.jp/

**IADR** 

https://www.iadr.org/

2026年 IADR サンディエゴ大会 https://www.iadr.org/2026iags





JADR 会長 林 美加子

## Dear Members of the Japanese Association for Dental, Oral, and Craniofacial Research (JADR),

We are pleased to announce the call for applications for the Hatton Award of the International Association for Dental, Oral, and Craniofacial Research (IADR). The application period will remain open until June 30, 2025. Candidates who pass the document screening will be selected as finalists for the second round (oral presentation), which will take place on August 18, 2025. The finalists will then have the opportunity to present their research at the 104th IADR General Session, to be held in San Diego, USA, from March 25 to 28, 2026

We look forward to your participation and hope to see you in San Diego!

Sincerely,

Mikako Hayashi